

Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

Abstract of cost for the work, "Construction of Boundary Wall at Eastern side of Ajuria Section Office Premises in Mouza Ajuria, Block- Daspur-II, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Ajuria Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division within West Midnapore Division, I & W Dte."

WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 05 of 2016-17

Sl. No. 09

	Amount put to Tender :	₹ 3,66,271.00				
	Earnest Money :	7325.00				
	Time allowed for Completion :	45 Days				
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate of Items		Amount
				Rate	Word	
1	Earthwork in excavation in all kinds of soil for foundation of structures with all leads including dewatering, shoring and shuttering as required, removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm girth, sand or soil blown from underneath and disposal of all materials as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (a) Upto depth not exceeding 2.50 metre.	35.890	cum	₹ 90.20	Rupees Ninety point two zero only	₹ 3,237.00
2	Earthwork in filling in layers not exceeding 25 cm including watering and ramming with all leads & lifts with earth obtained from excavation of foundation.	7.940	cum	₹ 47.90	Rupes forty seven point nine zero	₹ 380.00
3	Sand filling in foundation, embankment, bank slope including watering and ramming complete in layers not exceeding 25 cm including cost of supply & carriage of sand at site (payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished volume). (a) With local sand available within a distance of 500 metres	7.075	cum	₹ 274.50	Rupees two hundred seventy four point five zero only	₹ 1,942.00
4	Cement concrete in foundation (below pavement level or designed bed level of canal) and in drop wall, apron and flooring with 32 mm down well graded coarse aggregate including dewatering, shuttering where necessary, curing etc. complete with supply of all materials to site. (b) Mix 1:3:6.	3.533	cum	₹ 5,079.30	Rupees five thousand seventy nine point three zero only	₹ 17,945.00
5	Cement concrete with or without reinforcement in foundation (below pavement level or designed bed level of canal) with 20 mm down well graded coarse aggregate including shuttering ,curing, supply and carriage of all materials to site.(excluding cost of reinrcement) (i) Stone metal-Pakur/ Nalhati/ Pachami trap variety. (b) Mix 1:1.5:3.	11.887	cum	₹ 6,683.90	Rupees Six thousand six hundred eighty three point nine zero only	₹ 79,452.00
6	Supplying, straightening, cutting, bending, hooking, assembling at site reinforcing rods and placing and binding with 1.41 mm dia (18 SWG) black annealed wire or welding at every intersection including removal of loose rust and cost of cement wash (if necessary) as per drawing and direction of the Engineer – in – charge (payment to be made on required quantity of reinforcement as per drawing and direction).	13.973	Qntl	₹ 6,680.00	Rupees Six thousand six hundred eighty only	₹ 93,340.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate of Items		Amount
				Rate	Word	
7	12.5 cms brick work with 1st class bricks in cement sand mortar without wirenetting upto 3mts height including scaffolding, curing, racking out joints, supply & carriage of all materials at site as per direction of Engineer - in - charge (b) Morter mix 1:4.	144.900	S.qm	₹ 766.50	Rupees seven hundred sixty six point five zero only	₹ 1,11,066.00
8	13 mm thick cement and sand plastering including racking out joints and necessary scaffolding with supply and carriage of all materials to site and finishing surface including curing complete (b) Mix 1:4.	351.450	S.qm	₹ 121.50	Rupees one hundred twenty one point five zero only	₹ 42,701.00
9	Neat cement finishing over cement plastered surface (thickness not less than 1.5 mm), including curing, scaffolding etc. complete.	70.200	S.qm	₹ 69.70	Rupees sixty nine point seven zero only	₹ 4,893.00
10	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	686.000	S.qm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven point seven zero only	₹ 5,282.00
11	Colour washing of any shade over a coat of white wash priming, including cleaning, smoothening the surface throughly and scaffolding as necessary on all surfaces including cost of all materials complete. (b) Two coats.	351.450	% S.qm	₹ 1,716.70	Rupees one thousand seven hundred sixteen point seven zero only	₹ 6,033.00
TOTAL =						₹ 3,65,271.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)